NBP ROUTING SLIP

TARGET DATE

FROM FOR DATE SIGNATURE TO COMPLY

REQUEST ACTION

/_ >

Appropriate Action

Comment/Recommendation

Head, B/.AC Chief 10/23/20 DO
Secretariat {51

Approval

Concurence

Compliance

Information

Records/File

AMPLIFYING REMARKS/INSTRUCTION:

For posting to BuCor Website Revised FY 2019 Annual Procurement Plan (APP) and FY 2019 Supplemental

Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP).

« Approved Revised APP 1-15 pages (GoP) and 1-3 pages (income).

e Approved SAPP 9 pages

SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (SAPP)

Bed Bunks with Foam Mattress with Cover 5,500,000.00
Double Deck Bunks . 800,000.00
Double Deck Bed with Sidings and Ladder (CIW) 2,000,400.00
Painting Materials for Building No/s 1,2,3,4and 6 212,920.00
Construction Materials for the Repair/Renovation of BuCor Grandstand 667,690.25
Construction Materials for the Repair of Six (6) Control gates of the Quadrant North, 2,323,722.00
South, East and West at Maximum Security Compound

Supplies Intended for the PDL Returnees 535,000.00

motor at Gate 4 Pumping Station (Lot 1)
motor Building 14 Pumping Station (Lot 2)

of 20HP submersible pumpand motor at CAD Pumping Station (Lot 3)
e Supply of Labor and Materials, tools and equipment for the Repair and

MSC Pumping Station (Lot 4)

e Repair and Replacement of Defective Parts of 25HP submersible pump and
e Repair and Replacement of Defective Parts of 20HP submersible pump and

e Supply of Labor and Materials for the Repair and Replacement of Defective Parts

Replacement of Defective Parts of 20HP submersible pumpand motor at OLD

Supply and Delivery of Labor and Materials for Submersible Pumps and Motors in NBP 343,000.00




Fuji Xerox Toner DC-52320 30 Pcs (Budget, COA, IDPS)

180,000.00

5 UNIT AIRCON FLOOR MOUNTED - 3 TONNER 649,000.00
ACQUISITION OF IT EQUIPMENT 26,032,500.00
ACQUISITION OF PRINTING EQUIPMENT 1,430,000.00
ACQUISITION OF IT SOFTWARE 4,500,000.00
TIRES Intended for BuCor Government Vehicles 993,770.00
Consulting Services for the Conduct of Boundary and Relocation Survey in the Process of | 27,000,000.00

Land Titling Including Feasibility Study and Master Development Plan for the Bureau of

| Corrections Facility in Sablayan Occidental Mindoro




~
FY 2019 SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (SAPP)
CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY| SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php
(PAP} Program/Praject End-User PROCUREMENT RAdvertisemer{Submission/| Notice of | Contract OF TOTAL MOOE REMARKS
———— buosting of 18/RE| Opening of|  Award | Signing | FUNDS s = R T
Bids
for the use of PDLat NBP
ks with F -
5020399000 T SN i FOwmn Supply Sept Oct Nov Nov GoP 5,500,000.00 5,500,000.00 Chargeable on FY 2018 Continuing
Mattress with Cover Appropriations under Other
suplies and Materials Expenses
for minsecom PDL use
Note :
5020399000 |Double Deck Bunks Minsecom Competitive sept Oct Nov Nov GoP 800,000.00 800,000.00 Chargeable on FY 2018 Continuing
Bidding Appropriations under Repair and
Maintenance - Infrastructure
for the repair of six (6) control
gates with guard house and CR at
Maximum Security Compound
Double Deck Bed with
5020399000 2 aw Oct Nov Nov GoP 2,000,400.00 2,000,400.00 Note :
Sidings and Ladder (CIW) s e sabie on FY 2013 Contivsleg
Appropriations-Other
Infrastructure
Prepared by;

{ ,Mﬁmﬁf’/
VLLLA 7 TERRADD &
Head, BAC Secretariat

Director, Directdfate for Finance and Logistics

Uhatngerhle ok FY 2018

Gl

G
P

CCSUFT. RICHARD

MANUELL, S
Member

JR., MBA, MS

Recommending Approval:

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

SfErvnafe

CTSUPT DOROTHY C. BERNABE
Member




FY 2019 SUPPLEMENT AL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (SAPP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY| SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php
(PAP} Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT Advertisemer{Submission/| Notice of | Contract| OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Posting of IB/RE Opening of{ Award | Signing | FUNDS
Bids
Painting Materials for Building
No/fs 1, 2, 3, 4 and 6 in preparation
A for upcoming National
Painting Materials for GSD-CEU NP-53.9 - Small Correctional Consciousness Week
5021304001 |Building Nofs 1, 2, 3, 4 and Value Sept Sept N/A Oct GoP 212,920.00 212,920.00 (NCCW)
Medsecon
6 Procurement |Note :
Chargeable on FY 2018 Continuing
Appropriations under Repair and
Maintenance
for the repair/renovation of bucor
Construction Materials for NP-53.9 - Small grandstand at sunken garden
5021303000 |the Repair, f GSD-CES Nate :
e Repair/Renovation o Pm:falue # Sept Sept N/A Oct GoP 667,690.25 667,690.25 Chargssble on FY 2018 Conthwing
BuCor Grandstand urerme! Appropriations under Repair and
Maintenance - Infrastructure
Construction Materials for for the repair of six {6) contrel
the Repair of Six (6) Control gates with guard house and CR at
; nd
gates of the Quadrant Diversified Competitive Maximum Security Compou
5021303000 .
North, South, East and West | Maintenance Unit Bidding Aug Sept Oct Oct GoP 2,323,722.00 2,323,722.00 Note :
axi S . Chargeable on FY 2018 Continuing|-
at Maximum Security Appropriations-Other
Compound Infrastructure
13,204,332.25 |
epared by: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:
Ay
CCSUPT. RICHARD CSSUPT DAISY S)CASTILLOTE MARWES C. WAGTALAS
BAC, Vi airperson ember

CTSUP¥ %ORGTHY C. BERNABE

Member

Director, Dige ctuﬁ\t @ for Finance and Logistics

(Iﬂttmcfam ﬁawww F plg
Coti

Menber

L
M 2:%0




FY 2019 SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (SAPP)

r CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACI'!\’ITYI SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (F‘hp} ]
{(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT [pdvertisemerSubmissionf Notice of | Contract]  OF TOTAL Moat ‘ cc | REVIARKS
Posting of iB/RE Opening ofj Award Signing | FUNDS
Bids
5020399000 Supplies Intended for the | Maxsecom NP-53.2 fogit Ot S iov | Wibnie 535,000.00 535,000.00 to be used by the PDL returnees
North Emergency Cases

PDL Returnees

Prepared by:

Recommending Approval: ‘ ¥ Approved by:

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

CSSUPT DAISY § CASTILLOTE

EC. GERALD 0/ BANTAG

ngmﬁzf

BAC, Vice-Ci@person ﬁ?re;tg_rﬁ%‘weral, BuCor

CTSUPT DOROTHY C. BERNABE
Member




FY 2019 AMENDED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (AAPP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY| SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)

{PAP) vrogramiPrOJEL‘r_“'—‘"‘EnutUser_”'“FﬁowﬂEMENT" AdvertisemeriSubmission/| Notice of | Contract]—o0F —| =t POTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Posting of IB/REl Opening of| Award Signing | FUNDS
Bids

Supply and Deli of Labor -53.9 -
pply a elivery 0| Electrical NP-53.9 - Small

5021304001 and Materials for Submersible : % A Value July July N/A Aug Income 343,000.00 343,000.00
s Engineering Unit
Pumps and Motors in NBP Procurement

Repair and Replacement of Defective
Parts of 25HP submersible pump and
1) g e e Change of approved budget
Tepair and Replaconent of Defecth contract (ABC) from 571,000.00
Parts of 20HP submersible pump and to 343,000.00

motor Building 14 Pumping Station Note:

(Lot 2) Derived from aprroved Revised
Supply of Labor and Materials for the APP 2019

Repair and Replacement of Defective
Parts of 20HP submersible pumpand
motor at CAD Pumping Station

"’
and equipment for the Repair and
Replacement of Defective Parts of

20HP submersible pumpand motor at
DI D KASE D, i Stati

Prepared by: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

-

‘ CTCSUPT MA, lﬁRDES M. RAZON, M.D. USETNICANOR E. FAELDON
= L N> V. RAZON, M.D.

BAC, Chairperson Director General, Bucor 2
e abcopt obsenl
. CSSUPT DAISY S. CASTILLOTE MANUEL L. SESCAR, JR., MBA, MSCA M C. MAGTALAS
Director, D ectorate ar Finance apd Logstics Member Member ber
b j [ﬂw
Fued e




e ——— -~
FY 2019 AMENDED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (AAPP)
CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY| SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET {Php)
(PAP) Program/Froject End-User PROCUREMENT Rdvertiseme Submiss'\on"l Notice of | Confract OF TOTAL ! MOOE co REMARKS
bosting of 1B/RE| Opening of | Award Signing | FUNDS t
Bids M
Change of Mode of
Procurement from Direct
i Contracting to Small-Value
Fuji Xerox Toner DC-52320 NP-53.9 - Small Value
5020301000 Su Divisio 3 ,000. rocurement
30 Pcs (Budget, COA, IDPS) pply n iy July July N/A July GoP 180,000.00 180,000.00 :ot:._u m
Derived from aprroved Revised
APP 2019
Prepared by: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

LS

- e
WIHIAM M.

“aad, BAC Secretariat

-

ol & s St~

CTCSUPT MA. LOURDES M. RAZON, M.D.
BAC, Chairperson

CSSUPT CELSO S. BRAVO

A

Member

.
e
>

MARTES O, MAGTALAS
M hér

USEC NICANOR E. FAELDON

Director General, Bucor




FY 2019 SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (SAPP)
CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ 1 MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY| SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET {Php! |
(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT RdvertisemerSubmission/] Notice of | Contract OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Fosting of iB/RE| Opening of| Award | Signing | FUNDS
Bids
= PRE A NP-53.2 Eme! for use of Inmate uments
B rgency
FLOOR MOUNTED MEU o July Aug Sept Sept Income 649,000.00 649,000.00 and Processing Division (IDPD)
3 TONNER ‘. g
\ ‘
| L I
; L
Prepared by: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:
i y
cha-iﬁm

Head, BAC Secretariat

Attested by:

BIENVENIDA F. TUPAS

Director, Directorate for Finance and Logistics

Fwrd A4

i

CTCSUPT MA. LOUR'BES M. RAZON, M.D.

BAC, Chairperson

CSSUPT DAISY S7CASTILLOTE

e

CSSUPT CELSO SyBRAVO

MARITES C. MAGTALAS
Member

USEC

o St

ICANOR E. FAELDON

Director General, Bucor
-




FY 2019 AMENDED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (AAPP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY| SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)
{PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT AdvertisemerSubmission/| Notice of | Contract OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Posting of IB/REl Opening of| Award Signing | FUNDS
Bids
Change of Fstimated Budpet/ARC
from 11,700,000.00 to
ACQUISITION OF IT i ciigle
5060405003 ) el I PG Aug Aug Aug Sept |. GoP 26,032,500.00 26,032,500.00 | 26,032,500.00 Note :
EQUIPMENT Bidding Derived from aprroved Revised
r APP 2019
i Change of Estimated Budget/ABC
from 780,000.00 to 1,430,000.00
ACQUISITION OF PRINTING $
sosoa0s012 | o‘l ¥ I Conpethive Aug Aug Aug Sept | Gop 1,430,000.00 1,430,000.00 | Note :
QUIPMENT Bidding Derived from aprroved Revised
APP 2019
) I Change of Estimated Budget/ABC
from 19,500,000.00 to
ACQUISITION OF IT Competitive 4,500,000.00
, 5060405003 ,000. 500,000.00
| SOFTWARE IT Bidding Aug Aug Aug Sept GoP 4,500,000.00 4, 000.! Note :
Derived from aprroved Revised
APP 2019
TOTAL 31,962,500.00
' /
Prepared by: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:
B
MM MERRADO CTCSUPT MA. LOURDES M. RAZON, M.D. CSSUPT CELSO S. BRAVO
i | Head, BAC Secretariat BAC, Chairperson Member
| /
1 Attested
I :
| capcend .
! CSSUPT DAISY S, CASTILLOTE RI
| Director, Di rate for Finance and Logistics Member mber

Wbl Ogaunid FY2019 Gas
" ourAy

4-9% -




FY 2019 SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (SAPP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY] SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)
(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT AdvertisemerjSubmission/| Notice of | Contract|  OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Posting of IB/RE| Opening of| Award Signing | FUNDS
Bids B o)
7
/
to be used on BuCor
Government Vehicles
TIRES Intended for BuCor ! PR S Note :
5020399000 2 Transportation Value Aug Sept Oct Oct GoP 993,770.00 993,770.00
Government Vehicles PEIRRAI R Chargeable on FY 2018
Continuing Appropriations-
Other Supplies and Materials
Prepared by: Recommending Approval: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

CTCSUPT MA. LO:;EDES M. RAZON, M.D.

BAC, Chairperson

CCSUPT. RICHARD

o8B ’7%/
OPF JR. CSSUPT CELSO S. BRAVO USEC NICANOR E. FAELDON

Member Director General, Bucor -2

Vo
rd
T 16'-\ . (."_{_ 2
BIENVENIDAJE. TUP. CSSUPT DAISY:S: TILLOTE MANUEL L. SESCAR, JR., MBA, MSCA
Director, Direc¥orate for Finance and Logistics Memb:

Member e
5 6 m%{%ﬁfdﬂ\f\w : " ‘i




FY 2019 AMENDED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (AAPP)

CODE PROCUREMENT PMO/ MODE OF SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY| SOURCE ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php)
(PAP) Program/Project End-User PROCUREMENT Advertisemer{Submission/| Notice of | Cantract OF TOTAL MOOE co REMARKS
Posting of IB/RE] Opening of| Award | Signing | FUNDS
Bids

Consulting Services for the

Conduct of Boundary and
Relocation Survey in the Change of Source of Fund from
Process of Land Titling :;come ?o:l;:P (:J‘a"g“b" on
Including Feasibility Study %18 e
21103000 DSO Competitive Biddin J 27,000,000. 27,000,000.
50; and Master Developemnt mp e g uly July Aug Aug GoP 7,000,000.00 000,000.00 :poztrpdatiom
Finn for the Bm:eau + Derived from aprroved Revised
Corrections Facility in APP 2019
Sablayan Occidental
Mindoro
Recommending Approval: Approved by:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

—grrter)

USEC NICANOR E. FAELDON

M,

CTCSUPT MA. LOURDES M. RAZON, M.D.

Head, BAC Secretariat BAC, Chairperson C ﬁ rector General, Bucor
g /
Attested by |/ + y /
v/ PLACAAS “Belruael
iy ”r
BIENVENIDA F..TUPAS CSSUPT DAISYS. CASTILLOTE MANUEL L. SESCA MARETES [ MAGTAIAS
Director, Directerate for Finance and Logistics Merrber Member T




